
【平日】すまいる東ルート

福井駅 07:15 08:00 08:45 09:30 10:15 11:00 11:45 12:30 13:15

福井駅東口 07:20 08:05 08:50 09:35 10:18 11:03 11:48 12:33 13:20

高志高校前 07:22 08:07 08:52 09:37 10:19 11:04 11:49 12:34 13:22

城東二丁目 07:23 08:08 08:53 09:38 10:20 11:05 11:50 12:35 13:23

健康管理センター前 07:24 08:09 08:54 09:39 10:21 11:06 11:51 12:36 13:24

御幸四丁目 07:25 08:10 08:55 09:40 10:22 11:07 11:52 12:37 13:25

城東四丁目 07:26 08:11 08:56 09:41 10:23 11:08 11:53 12:38 13:26

本多医院前 07:31 08:16 09:01 09:46 10:27 11:12 11:57 12:42 13:31

上北野口 07:32 08:17 09:02 09:47 10:28 11:13 11:58 12:43 13:32

自動車学校前 07:33 08:18 09:03 09:48 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:44 13:33

上北野公社前 07:33 08:18 09:03 09:48 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:44 13:33

今泉団地 07:35 08:20 09:05 09:50 10:31 11:16 12:01 12:46 13:35

円山公民館 07:36 08:21 09:06 09:51 10:32 11:17 12:02 12:47 13:36

東円山 07:37 08:22 09:07 09:52 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:48 13:37

円山元町 07:38 08:23 09:08 09:53 10:34 11:19 12:04 12:49 13:38

大東三丁目 07:39 08:24 09:09 09:54 10:35 11:20 12:05 12:50 13:39

大森整形外科 07:41 08:26 09:11 09:56 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:51 13:41

北四ツ居二丁目第二 07:41 08:26 09:11 09:56 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:51 13:41

米松一丁目 07:44 08:29 09:14 09:59 10:39 11:24 12:09 12:54 13:44

県立病院口 07:45 08:30 09:15 10:00 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:55 13:45

四ツ井二丁目 07:46 08:31 09:16 10:01 10:41 11:26 12:11 12:56 13:46

松本車庫 07:47 08:32 09:17 10:02 10:42 11:27 12:12 12:57 13:47

ふれあい公社前 07:49 08:34 09:19 10:04 10:44 11:29 12:14 12:59 13:49

岩井病院 07:50 08:35 09:20 10:05 10:45 11:30 12:15 13:00 13:50

福井駅北 07:53 08:38 09:23 10:08 10:48 11:33 12:18 13:03 13:53

福井駅 07:55 08:40 09:25 10:10 10:50 11:35 12:20 13:05 13:55

2024年3月16日改正



福井駅

福井駅東口

高志高校前

城東二丁目

健康管理センター前

御幸四丁目

城東四丁目

本多医院前

上北野口

自動車学校前

上北野公社前

今泉団地

円山公民館

東円山

円山元町

大東三丁目

大森整形外科

北四ツ居二丁目第二

米松一丁目

県立病院口

四ツ井二丁目

松本車庫

ふれあい公社前

岩井病院

福井駅北

福井駅

【平日】すまいる東ルート

14:00 14:45 15:30 16:15 17:00 17:45 18:30 19:15 20:00

14:03 14:48 15:33 16:20 17:05 17:50 18:35 19:18 20:03

14:04 14:49 15:34 16:22 17:07 17:52 18:37 19:19 20:04

14:05 14:50 15:35 16:23 17:08 17:53 18:38 19:20 20:05

14:06 14:51 15:36 16:24 17:09 17:54 18:39 19:21 20:06

14:07 14:52 15:37 16:25 17:10 17:55 18:40 19:22 20:07

14:08 14:53 15:38 16:26 17:11 17:56 18:41 19:23 20:08

14:12 14:57 15:42 16:31 17:16 18:01 18:46 19:27 20:12

14:13 14:58 15:43 16:32 17:17 18:02 18:47 19:28 20:13

14:14 14:59 15:44 16:33 17:18 18:03 18:48 19:29 20:14

14:14 14:59 15:44 16:33 17:18 18:03 18:48 19:29 20:14

14:16 15:01 15:46 16:35 17:20 18:05 18:50 19:31 20:16

14:17 15:02 15:47 16:36 17:21 18:06 18:51 19:32 20:17

14:18 15:03 15:48 16:37 17:22 18:07 18:52 19:33 20:18

14:19 15:04 15:49 16:38 17:23 18:08 18:53 19:34 20:19

14:20 15:05 15:50 16:39 17:24 18:09 18:54 19:35 20:20

14:21 15:06 15:51 16:41 17:26 18:11 18:56 19:36 20:21

14:21 15:06 15:51 16:41 17:26 18:11 18:56 19:36 20:21

14:24 15:09 15:54 16:44 17:29 18:14 18:59 19:39 20:24

14:25 15:10 15:55 16:45 17:30 18:15 19:00 19:40 20:25

14:26 15:11 15:56 16:46 17:31 18:16 19:01 19:41 20:26

14:27 15:12 15:57 16:47 17:32 18:17 19:02 19:42 20:27

14:29 15:14 15:59 16:49 17:34 18:19 19:04 19:44 20:29

14:30 15:15 16:00 16:50 17:35 18:20 19:05 19:45 20:30

14:33 15:18 16:03 16:53 17:38 18:23 19:08 19:46 20:31

14:35 15:20 16:05 16:55 17:40 18:25 19:10 19:47 20:32

2024年3月16日改正



福井駅 08:00 08:45 09:30 10:15 11:00 11:45 12:30 13:15

福井駅東口 08:05 08:50 09:35 10:18 11:03 11:48 12:33 13:20

高志高校前 08:07 08:52 09:37 10:19 11:04 11:49 12:34 13:22

城東二丁目 08:08 08:53 09:38 10:20 11:05 11:50 12:35 13:23

健康管理センター前 08:09 08:54 09:39 10:21 11:06 11:51 12:36 13:24

御幸四丁目 08:10 08:55 09:40 10:22 11:07 11:52 12:37 13:25

城東四丁目 08:11 08:56 09:41 10:23 11:08 11:53 12:38 13:26

本多医院前 08:16 09:01 09:46 10:27 11:12 11:57 12:42 13:31

上北野口 08:17 09:02 09:47 10:28 11:13 11:58 12:43 13:32

自動車学校前 08:18 09:03 09:48 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:44 13:33

上北野公社前 08:18 09:03 09:48 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:44 13:33

今泉団地 08:20 09:05 09:50 10:31 11:16 12:01 12:46 13:35

円山公民館 08:21 09:06 09:51 10:32 11:17 12:02 12:47 13:36

東円山 08:22 09:07 09:52 10:33 11:18 12:03 12:48 13:37

円山元町 08:23 09:08 09:53 10:34 11:19 12:04 12:49 13:38

大東三丁目 08:24 09:09 09:54 10:35 11:20 12:05 12:50 13:39

大森整形外科 08:26 09:11 09:56 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:51 13:41

北四ツ居二丁目第二 08:26 09:11 09:56 10:36 11:21 12:06 12:51 13:41

米松一丁目 08:29 09:14 09:59 10:39 11:24 12:09 12:54 13:44

県立病院口 08:30 09:15 10:00 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:55 13:45

四ツ井二丁目 08:31 09:16 10:01 10:41 11:26 12:11 12:56 13:46

松本車庫 08:32 09:17 10:02 10:42 11:27 12:12 12:57 13:47

ふれあい公社前 08:34 09:19 10:04 10:44 11:29 12:14 12:59 13:49

岩井病院 08:35 09:20 10:05 10:45 11:30 12:15 13:00 13:50

福井駅北 08:38 09:23 10:08 10:48 11:33 12:18 13:03 13:53

福井駅 08:40 09:25 10:10 10:50 11:35 12:20 13:05 13:55

【土曜・日祝】すまいる東ルート

2024年3月16日改正



福井駅

福井駅東口

高志高校前

城東二丁目

健康管理センター前

御幸四丁目

城東四丁目

本多医院前

上北野口

自動車学校前

上北野公社前

今泉団地

円山公民館

東円山

円山元町

大東三丁目

大森整形外科

北四ツ居二丁目第二

米松一丁目

県立病院口

四ツ井二丁目

松本車庫

ふれあい公社前

岩井病院

福井駅北

福井駅

14:00 14:45 15:30 16:15 17:00 17:45 18:30 19:15

14:03 14:48 15:33 16:20 17:05 17:50 18:35 19:18

14:04 14:49 15:34 16:22 17:07 17:52 18:37 19:19

14:05 14:50 15:35 16:23 17:08 17:53 18:38 19:20

14:06 14:51 15:36 16:24 17:09 17:54 18:39 19:21

14:07 14:52 15:37 16:25 17:10 17:55 18:40 19:22

14:08 14:53 15:38 16:26 17:11 17:56 18:41 19:23

14:12 14:57 15:42 16:31 17:16 18:01 18:46 19:27

14:13 14:58 15:43 16:32 17:17 18:02 18:47 19:28

14:14 14:59 15:44 16:33 17:18 18:03 18:48 19:29

14:14 14:59 15:44 16:33 17:18 18:03 18:48 19:29

14:16 15:01 15:46 16:35 17:20 18:05 18:50 19:31

14:17 15:02 15:47 16:36 17:21 18:06 18:51 19:32

14:18 15:03 15:48 16:37 17:22 18:07 18:52 19:33

14:19 15:04 15:49 16:38 17:23 18:08 18:53 19:34

14:20 15:05 15:50 16:39 17:24 18:09 18:54 19:35

14:21 15:06 15:51 16:41 17:26 18:11 18:56 19:36

14:21 15:06 15:51 16:41 17:26 18:11 18:56 19:36

14:24 15:09 15:54 16:44 17:29 18:14 18:59 19:39

14:25 15:10 15:55 16:45 17:30 18:15 19:00 19:40

14:26 15:11 15:56 16:46 17:31 18:16 19:01 19:41

14:27 15:12 15:57 16:47 17:32 18:17 19:02 19:42

14:29 15:14 15:59 16:49 17:34 18:19 19:04 19:44

14:30 15:15 16:00 16:50 17:35 18:20 19:05 19:45

14:33 15:18 16:03 16:53 17:38 18:23 19:08 19:46

14:35 15:20 16:05 16:55 17:40 18:25 19:10 19:47

【土曜・日祝】すまいる東ルート

2024年3月16日改正


